UNOFFICIAL COR:¥z4s47

19w an s

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS
PREPARED BY AND AFTER
RECORDING SHOULD BE
RETURNED TO

fettrey A Hechtman, Esq
Horwood, Marcus & Berk Chtd
333 West Wacker Dnve

Sutte 2800

Chicago, lilinots 60606

(312) 60643200

Propernty Addiess Permanent Index Numbers
4345 South Tripp, Chicago, Hhnots 19.03.400-167

19-03.400- 115
19.03.400.305

FIRST MODIFICATION QF COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE AND LOAN DOCUMENTS

This First Modification of Commcicial Mortgage and Loan Documents ithis
“Agreement”} is made this Ist day of January, 1998, by and among Tripp Avenue Partners. an

iiinois general partnership (the “Partnership™), Stawdard Bank and Trust Company ("Trustee”
ard together with the Partnership, “Borrower™), not'pérsonally, but solely as trustee under Trust
Agreement dated September 21, 1989 and known as Tust No 12320 and Cole Taylor Bank
{"Bank™)

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Borrower has heretofore executed that centain Morgage Mote dated December
30, 199210 favor of Bank in the pnncipal amount of $525,0GG (the "Mortgage Nore™),

WHEREAS, the Mortgage Note is secured by, among other things, () that certain
Commersial Mortgage dated December 30, 1992, between Trustee and Bank as amended irom time
to time (the "Commercial Mortgage”) providing for, among other things, the grant of a secunty
interest with respect to that certain parcel of real estate (the "Property”) iegaliy described in Exhibit
A attached hereto and made a part hereof by this reference, (1) that cenain Assignment of Leases and
Rents dated December 30, 1992 by Trustee and the Partinership 10 Bank, as amended from ume to
tume and (i) that certain Security Agreement and Collateral Assignment of Beneficial Interest dated
December 30. 1992 by the Partnership fur the benefit of the Bank (and acknowledged by Trustee)
(all of the foregoing together with all other documents and instruments governing, secuning,




UNOFFICIAL COPY*** -

modifying or entered into in connection with the loan evidenced by the Mortgage Note, the “Loan
Documents™);

WHEREAS, in connection with the loan evidenced by the Mortgage Note (the “Loan™),
Borrower has requested and Bank has agreed to extend the term of the Loan 10 December 31, 2007,
increase the principal balance of the Loan to $232,067.54 and make other accommodations to

Borrower regarding the Loan; and

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to Bank's agreement to amend the Loan as requested
by Borrower, Bank has required, among other things, the execution and delivery of this Agreement.

NOW,. THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, the mutual covenants
contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowlelged. the parties hereto hereby ratify and confirm the foregoing recitals and covenant
and agree as follows:

1. First Amended and Restated Mortgage Note Concurrently herewith, Borrower has
executed and delivered to Bank thai certain First Amended and Restated Mortgage Note dated January

1, 1998 (the “First Amendment to vortgage Note™) which amends and restates the Mortgage Note.

2. References. All referexcss in the Commercial Mortgage and the other Loan
Documents to the Mortgage Note shall be deemed to refer to the First Amendment to Mortgage
Note. All references in the First Amendment 10 Mortgage Note and the other Loan Documents 1o
the Commercial Mortgage shall be deemed to refer ‘o the Commercial Mortgage as amended hereby
Wherever the term “Loan Documents” appears in any of ihe Loan Documents, it shall be understood
to include the Loan Documents, as amended hereby.

3. Conflicts/Reaffirmation. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the
provisions of the Commercial Mortgage, the First Amendment tc *iongage Note, the other Loan
Documents and the provisions of this Agreement, the provisions of this Zgroement shall govemn. The
provisions of the Commercial Mortgage, the First Amendment to Mortgage Nete, and the other Loan
Documents, as amended hereby, are in full force and effect and such instrunients and agreements, as
so amended, are hereby ratified and confirned and all representations and wasvanties made therein
remain true and correct as of the date hereof.

4. Representations and Warranties. Borrower represents and warrants o ‘Bank as

follows:

(a)  This Agreement, the Commercial Mortgage, as amended hereby, the Furst
Amendment to Mortgage Note and the other Loan Documents, as amended hereby, constitute
the legal, valid and binding obligations of Borrower and are enforceable against Borrower in
accordance with their terms;

Doc:25664/2/8028.05:C1 2




UNOFFICIAL COPR=2¢z4447

(b)  The execution and delivery of, and the performance under, this Agreement and
the First Amendment to Mortgage Note are within Borrower's power and authoniy, have
been duly authonzed by all requisite acuion and are rot in contravention of any law,
Borrower’s charter documents or any other agreement made by Borrower or by which its
assets are bound and the Commercial Mortgage, as amended hereby, !s not in contravention
of any law, Borrower’s charter documents or any other agreement made by Borrower or by
which its assets are bound,

ic)  There exists no default or Event of Default, and no facts exist which, with the
passage of ime or the giving of notice, ot both, would constitute a default or Event of
Défandt, under the Mortgage Note, First Amendment to Mortgage Note, Commercial
Morgaze or other Loan Documents, and

(37 ) Borrower has no defenses 1o the enforcement of the Mortgage Note, First
Amendment t5 Mangage Note, Commercial Morigage or other Loan Documents

§ Further Modificatiens Borrower acknowledges and agrees that by Bank agreeing to
the modifications of the terms of'the Laan and the Loan Documents set forth herein, Bank shall not
be in anv way obligated to further 1odifv, extend, or amend the Loan or the Loan Documents or to
forebear or iorestall any collection effcr, or other remedies it may have under the Loan Documents
or at faw or otherwise

6 No¢ Impairmeny Borrower and Bank intend that this Agreement shall not in any
manner constitute a novation and shall in no way adve:sely affect, diminish or impair the Commercial
Montgage, the other Loan Documents, or the liens creaied vhereby secunng the payment of the Loan
and that such liens are and shall be and remain prior liensand shall not in any manner be waived or
subordinated, the purpose of this Agreement being to carry forwar<-2ll liens secuning the Loarn, which
are acknowledged by the parties hereto to be valid and subsisiing ~If this Agreement or any pant
hereot shall be construed or shall operate to affect the pnonty of the security interests granted under
the Loan Documents, then to the extent this Agreement creates a chargs on the Property in excess
of that contemplated and permitted thereby, and 1o the extent third parties dcquining an interest in the
Property betw een the time the security interests were recorded and the time this Agicement is entered
into, are prejudiced hereby, if any, this Agreement shali, at Lender’s option, be void znid of no force
and effect

7 Birdiny Effect. This Amendment shall be binding upon, and shalf inure to the benetit
of, the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns

8 Counterparts  This Amendment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each
of which shall constitute an onginal and all of which, when 1aken together, shail constitute one and
the same onnal




UNOFFICIAL COP#234643

9. Trustee Exculpation. This Agreement is executed by Standard Bank and Trust
Company, not personally, but solely as trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and authority
conferred upon it as such trustee. All terms, provisions, supulmons covenants and conditions 10 be
performed hereunder (whether or not the same are expressed in terms of covenants, premises or
agreements) by the named bank as trust company, are undertaken by it solely as trustee under the
Trust Agreement, and not individually, and no personal liability shall be asserted or be enforceable
against said named bank as trust company by reason of any of the terms, provisions, stipulations,
covenants and conditions contained in this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed
and deliversd on the date first above written.

BORROWER:

STANDARD BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY, not personally, but solely as
trustee under Trust Agreement dated
September 21, 1989 and known as Trust No.
12320 & not personally

general p'.nnership
e
By: é(..&” 2 \/ /

P“mwNmm é‘ Lo 1 frav] A
Its:

BANK:
COLE TAYLOR BANK

//Jﬁ “

ande f/i ‘ky IJ é_léklol.‘_l.
Its: Sx. \n:p T

Doc:25664/2/8024. 0018/




UNOFFICIAL COP¥**

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned , a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid,
do hereby certify that _Bridgette W, Scanlan | the _AVP & TO of STANDARD BANK
AND TRUST COMPANY, not personally, but solely as trustee (“Trustee”) under Trust Agreement
dated September 21, 1989 and known as Trust No. 12320, who is personally known to me to be the
same person whose name is subscnibed to the foregoing instrument on behalf of said Trustee,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said insirument
as such officer of said Trustee, as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of
said Trustee fur the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVENCraer my hand and Notanial Seal this 18Uday of Fenmy 1998

N ._.:\u,-l,._‘_ - Yo LI .

Notary Public

My Commission Expires _ 2-3-01




UNOFFICIAL COP&234c43 . .

STATEOF ILLINOIS )
)SS.

COUNTY OFCOOK . )

~
L s f r'f—«fé Pubiic in and for said County, in the State aforesaid,
do hereby cemﬁ/ sat filfer s, / «t1_, 3 general panner of Tnpp Avenue Partners, an
INinois general partnership, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before ine this day in person and acknowledged that
he signed and delivered said instrument in his capacity as a general partner of said parinership, as his
own free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVZN under my hand and Notarial Seal this a day of % < ( , 1998.

4 % (:/_4/

OFFICIAL uCA Notary Pubhc
R'CH AR (S | OH‘TA. s
RO My Commission Expires.

NOYARY % . X/ 0]

WY COMMES ,.wwwvwm

Doc:25664,2/8024.001C/




UNOFFICIAL COPY***

EXHIBIT A
_

A PARZZL TF LAND IINSISTING OF A PART OF LOT 13¢. ALL TF 10T 1% AND THMAT PART
THE VACATED ALIEY LYING WEST CF AND ADVIINING SAID 10T ANT PART CP LOT. ALl N
FRECERICK H. AARTLET'S 47TH STREET SUBDIVISICN OF 10T *I° IN ZIRZTTT COCRT
PARTITICN IN SRITISH i, TCWNSHIP 18 KCRTH, RANGT 13 BAST 27 THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIZIAN ANT CCNSISTING ALSC OF A PART CF IOT °8* IN THE CIRCTIT SCURT FARTITION
CF TMX SCOTH 1.l ANT THAT PART CF THE NCRIMWEST i/4 LYING SCOTH OF THI ILLINOIC
AD MITHIGAN CANAL RESERVE CF SECTICN 3, TCWNSHIP? 38 NCRTH. FANSE 13 BAST OF THE
THTRD PRLICLPAL MERISIAN, IN COCK COTWTY, ILLINOIS ACTIRDING TC TME PLAT 2F SAIS
CIRCUTT CTVAT PARTITION RTILRIe. IN THE OFFICE ©F THE RECORCRER OF 200K oMY,
JISSNOIS IN BTCY 67 CF PLATS, PAGE 44, CN APRIL 25, 1837, AS TOCTMEWT 1535328

SAID PARCZL C0\2IT0 BEING MURE PARTICTLARLY DESTRIBES AS FOLLOWS::

N i ad

k3

BRSINONTNG AT TEE PLINT TN INTERSECTICN CF THE EAST LINE IF SAID o7 "B Woou A
ASTWART EXTRNSICN O7 THR SCUTM LINT OF SAID LOT 137 IN FRECIRICK H. BARTLETT'S

-a

47TH STREET SUBIIVISICON( S2ID POINT CF INTBRSECTION BEING 1967.30 PEST SOUTH FROM

THE EAST AND WEST CENTBR LINT HEREINAFTER SEFINED) CF ZATD SBOTION 3 AND
RDMCHING THENCE WEST ALCNG A LINE PARALLEL WITH AND 19€7.85 FEET SCOOTH FRCM SASD
BAST ANT WEST CUNTEIR LING CF BLTTICN 3, A DISTAMCS CF 152.72 FEET 70 Ivs
INTERSECTION WITH THE BAST LINB (P S7TTM TRIPP AVENUE .A PRIVATE STREET! SATS
EAST STREET LINT BEING 1398.5) FIZT mAST FRCM AND PARALLEL WITH THE NCRTH AMD
SCUTH CENTER LINE (HERSINAFTER CSFINED, CF SAID SECTICN J; THENCE NCRTH ALZYS
SAID EAST LINS COF SOUTH TRIPP AVENUE A 0157 § CF 206.C4 FEET; THMRWCT EAST AL
A STRAIGHT LINT A CISTANCE CF 290.89 FEEV-SC A PCINT CM TME EAST LINE OF Sall &
136, SAID PLINT BRING 106.95 FEET NCRTH FRCI AFE SOUTHEAST CORNER CF SATD 1LoT
13§ THERCE STTTH ALCEG THE BAST LINE CF SAIDIUYS 136 AND 117 A DISTANCE oF
$27.8% FEZT TC THE SCTTHEAST CCRNER CF SATD LOT 237, AND TMENCE WEST A DISTANCS
SF 23 51 FEET ALCNG TEE SCUTH LINE AND ALCNG A WESTAARD IXTENSICN CF THS SCUTH

ey ¥y -

LINT CF BAID ICT 13T T2 THE POINT OF BESINNING, IN wOOF CTUNTY, ILLINOIS

L L ) reeme

THE FCaSGTING DESCRIPTICN IS BASED TPCN THE FOLLOWING TEFYIITION:

THE NORTH ANT SCUTH CENTER LINE OF SAID SECTICN 3 IS DEPINED AS 4 STRAIGET LINE
SRAWN PROM A BOINT ON THE MORTH LINR CF SAID SECTICN I MRASURED 2 s+44.14 FEET
WEST PRCM THE NCRTHRAST CORMER CP SAID SECTION 3 AND MEASURED 2,642 s¢ FEET FAST
PRCM THR NCRTHWEST CCRYER CF SAID SRCTICN 31 TO A POINT ON THE SCUTH LR CF
SECTICH 3; MEASURED 2,6§9.317 FEST WEST PROM THE SCUTHEAST CORNER CF SA’2 SS
3 AT MEASUREC 3.668.C4 FEET EAST PROM THE SCUTHWEST CORNER CF SAZD SECTICN 3
THE BAST AND WEST CENTER LINE OF SAID SECTICH 3 IS TEFINED AS A STRAIGHT LINE
SRAWN FRCM A POINT OM THE BAST LINE CF SAID SECTION ) MBASURKD 2,$97.19 FEET
SCTTH PROM THR NORTHEAST CORNBR CF SECTICH 3 AND MEASURED 2,€69.84 FEET NQRTH
FROM THE SCOUTHEAST CCRNER CF SAID SRTTION 3 TC A POINT &N THE WEST LINE CP SAID
SRCTICH ) MEASURES 2,593.77 FEET SOCTH FRCM THME NCRTHWEST CORMER OF SAID SE

1 MEASTURED 2.661.19 FRET NORUH FROM THE SOUTHWARST CORNER OF SAID SECTION i,
COCR CoUWTY, ILLINOIS

SN2
TVICK
3

?qrc.gi /_Ldenipf.a;f'mh UUM”Q\U‘S Pﬁ"&c' Addre's") |
[8.23 -0y -1 4545 Sagdh 1o

~
-

19 -03- 430~ (1D C}umu}o, RITIR

[4-0% - dil -005




